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(941) 708-6866

G O L F  &  R I V E R CLUB

JULY / AUGUST 2022 Even though the summer months seem a little slower, our facility 
is quite active with projects and events. The maintenance crew 
just completed the first phase of the aerification process and the 
greens are healing nicely. Our next greens maintenance will be July 
11th–13th, which will coincide with our Jr. Golf week. The staff 
looks forward to helping grow the game with instruction and fun for 
kids of all ages. Matt Primrose and Rich Williamson have extensive 
background teaching young new players and making it fun, while 
teaching a great deal about the game and sportsmanship.

We are on the clock which means the course renovation is less than a 
year away! The staff have been working the 2022-2023 golf schedule 
and have moved a few of our events to earlier in the year — our 
Member-Guest dates have been shifted to February 2023. Make sure 
you mark your calendars for these great events.

We have all heard the term “supply chain issues” but this can also 
be a good scenario. We are still receiving new merchandise from our 
major vendors and this would be a great time to use your shop credits. 
FootJoy, Adidas and Callaway all have great new products that the 
Pros are using and are available at our golf shop. Members also can 
place special orders and use your winnings.

We hope you are enjoying your summer and please let us assist with 
reciprocal tee times with our area golf courses.

Mark Trotter, Director of Golf

G     lfer’s Glance



MAY / JUNE GOLFNEWS 2022 

MEN’S DAY MEN’S DAY 
Wed., May 4 – Team of Brad Hantverk, John Stirk & Frank Dickson

Wed., May 11 – Bob Buchanan
Wed., May 18 – Team of Scott Westlake, Bob Buchanan, Dick Carroll & Tommy Walters

Wed., May 25 – Bob Buchanan

LADIES’ DAYLADIES’ DAY
Tues., May 3 – Sheree Ruck

Tues., May 10 – Team of Susan Owens, Judy Werner, Tina Steffey & Anne Walters
Tues., May 17 – Cathy Rogers

Tues., May 24 – Trudy Shrum & Susan Owens tied for First

MIXED EVENTMIXED EVENT
Sun., May 8 – Team of Fran & Syd Xinos & Pauline & Frank Dickson
Sun., May 22 – Team of Bonnie & Ron Tyler & Susan & John Owens

CONGRATULATIONS
TO THE WINNERS OF OUR MAY EVENTS

JULY  
WEEKLY SPONSORED 

EVENTS
MEN’S DAY 

TEE TIMES START AT 8:04AM
Wednesday, July 6

Team Game 
1BB or More Front  

& 2 BB or More Back 
Wednesday, July 6
Individual Game 

Net Skins
Wednesday, July 29

Individual Game 
9 Ball

LADIES’ DAY 
TEE TIMES START AT 8:04AM

Tuesday, July 5 
Individual Game 

Net Skins
Tuesday, July 19
Individual Game 

9 Ball
Tuesday, July 26

Team Game 
2 BB or More Front  
& 1BB or More Back

MIXED EVENT
TEE TIMES START @ 8:04AM

Sunday, July 3
Team Game 

Step Aside Scramble
Sunday, July 17

Team Game 
2 BB or More 

Sunday, July 31
Team Game 

Scramble 

LADIES’  
9-HOLE LEAGUE
TEE TIMES START @9:16AM

Wednesday, July 6
Wednesday, July 20
Wednesday, July 27

JULY PASSPORT MEMBER 
BIRTHDAYS

We hope your birthday  
blows you away!

Nancy Greenwood	 July 1 
Pauline Tierno	 July 1
Tom King	 July 1
Judy Werner	 July 2
Dennis Carkonen	 July 4
Tom Davidson	 July 5
Al Korba	 July 7
Janice Korba	 July 8
Duglas Duncan	 July 9 
Bob Hartung	 July 10
Sheri McFarland	 July 12
Roger Glasgow	 July 13 
Una Alexandrovic	 July 14
Greg O’Donnel	 July 14
Tom Walsh	 July 17
Vicki Sanborn	 July 18
Ed Smith	 July 18
Al Alba	 July 19
Steve Sanborn	 July 19
Jim Magalska	 July 22
Matthew Carmichael	 July 22
Darren Gillette	 July 23
Bill Blackburn	 July 25
Frank Dickson	 July 26
Barbie Brand	 July 28
Renee Eppard	 July 28
Marjorie Stirk	 July 28
Ken Whitt	 July 28
Ed Scerbo	 July 30
MJ McElligott 	 July 31

Congratulations! 
Dan Brumenshenkel
May 3, 2022

Hole #9, 148 Yards, 8 Iron

Tony Tierno 
May 8, 2022

Hole #4, 123 Yards, 9 Iron

IT’S A HOLE-IN-ONE!

Congratulations to the 
Waterlefe Warriors!  

The Waterlefe Warriors won the PGA 
Junior League Fairway Division.

Congratulations to the 
Waterlefe Otters! 

The Waterlefe Otters won the PGA 
Junior League Greens Division.

PGA JUNIOR LEAGUE
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AUGUST 
WEEKLY 

SPONSORED EVENTS
MEN’S DAY 

TEE TIMES START AT 8:04AM
Wednesday, August 3

Individual Game 
Net Skins

Wednesday, August 10
Team Game 

2 BB or More Front  
& 1 BB or More Back

Wednesday, August 17
Individual Game 

9 Ball
Wednesday, August 24

Team Game 
1,2,3 on 3,4,5

Wednesday,August 31
Individual Game 

Net Skins

LADIES’ DAY 
TEE TIMES START AT 8:04AM

Tuesday, August 2 
Individual Game 

Low Net
Tuesday, August 9

Team Game 
2 BB or More 

Tuesday, August 16
Individual Game 

Net Skins
Tuesday, August 23

Team Game 
1 BB or More 

Tuesday, August 30
Individual Game 

9 Ball

MIXED EVENT
TEE TIMES START @ 8:04AM

Sunday, August 14
Team Game 

1,2,3 on 3,4,5
Sunday, August 28

Team Game 
Step Aside Scramble

LADIES’  
9-HOLE LEAGUE
TEE TIMES START @ 9:16AM

Wednesday, August 3
Wednesday, August 10
Wednesday, August 17
Wednesday, August 24
Wednesday, August 31

MEN’S DAY MEN’S DAY 
Wed., June 15 – Team of Scott Westlake, Bob Buchanan, Brad Hantverk & Scott Smith
Wed., June 22 – Team of Jeff Morris, Richard Gran, Mark Christobeck and Jeff Brand 

tied for 1st with  
Team of Keith Burkhardt, Ken Bumgarner, Brad Hantverk, and Frank Dickson

Wed., June 29 – David Izenson

LADIES’ DAYLADIES’ DAY
Tues., June 14 – Diane Degennaro

Tues., June 21 – Team of Kathy Kennedy, Tina Steffey, Colleen O’Neill & Carole Luzio
Tues., June 28 – Team of Susan Owens, Tina Steffey & Cathy Rogers

MIXED EVENTMIXED EVENT
Sun., June 5 – Team of Cissy & Bill Stasiuk and Mary & Pat Luna

Sun., June 19 – Team of Bonnie & Ron Tyler and Patricia & Eduardo Ronderos

CONGRATULATIONS
TO THE WINNERS OF OUR JUNE EVENTS

AUGUST PASSPORT MEMBER 
BIRTHDAYS

We hope your birthday  
blows you away!

Roxanne Mund	  August 2
Mike Downey	  August 2
Tim Pope	 August 4
Bob Davis	 August 5
Keith Burkhardt	 August 7
Rich DeLay	 August 10
Bonnie Marmor	 August 10
Leslie Carroll 	 August 13
Dan Lasseter	 August 14
Dan Brumenshenkel	 August 14
Linda Gratsch	 August 15
Reme Johnson	 August 16
Brett Steffey	 August 19
Bill Schuster	 August 20
Larry Green	 August 24
Francine Ayoub	 August 26
Marion DeLay	 August 27
Ron Tyler	 August 28

2022 AERIFICATION SCHEDULE
July 11-13, 2022

September 6-8, 2022

JUNIOR GOLF CAMP
July 11-14, 2022
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Dear Waterlefe Residents  
& Golf Members,

I am excited to share these 
preliminary renderings of 
the new bar/dining area of 
the Golf Club. Over the past 
several months the CDD 
Capital Planning Committee 
has been working with an 
architect and interior design 
company to create the plans 
for the Golf Clubhouse 
remodel. As work continues 
to get the design plans to 
completion, the expectation 
is still to begin construction at 
the same time the golf course 
closes for renovation in April 
2023.

You will notice in the floor 
plans the combining of 
the Grille and Lefe Room, 
expansion of the kitchen, a 
new bar with bar seating, a 
service station for golfers 
making the turn, and a new 
community room to host 
community meetings and small 
gatherings.

Lastly, please remember these 
plans are still considered 
preliminary and some changes 
are to be expected.

Best Regards,
Steve Dietz, PGA
General Manager
CDD & Golf Club
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